STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Farmers State Bank, Bronson,

Kittson County, Einnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Ŧ

Notice is hereby given that Fred C. Prochl, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on June 30, 1933, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this

8th day of February, A.D. 1934.

ELMER A. BENSON Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

6929

6929 art to furthe she ar THE ALL STREET STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILLED APR 13 1934 6 tait werly journed of salitat ٩ř a ranter trinob STATE OF MENTAL STATE OF MENTAL DEPARTEENT OF COMMUNCE BANEINE DIVISION I horeby certify the the whi ment has then existent the office distribution of the office distribution of correct copy of the ont which was liked . 5 E. A. DENSON, . COMMISSIONER OF BANKS 's Olleery, D. Deery. 01 Examiner in Charge of Ligadottos